
Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6

1. Carina Clanzett Boeckelt 131 0 0 0 0 0 131

Marina Seegers Boeckelt 191 196 196 198 198 195 983

Christin Tegler Ver. Kapellen 183 185 179 180 0 0 727

Meike Wolters Ver. Kapellen 173 161 175 172 180 185 885

Leonie Bongers Ver. Kapellen 175 180 161 190 183 170 898

Lutz Peerenbaum Boeckelt 153 176 176 150 175 185 865

Isabel Wolters Boeckelt 0 179 166 161 182 172 860

Ergebnis 549 561 551 568 563 565 3357

Name Bruderschaft Ringe

1. Marina Seegers Boeckelt 983

2. Leonie Bongers Ver. Kapellen 898

3. Meike Wolters Ver. Kapellen 885

4. Lutz Peerenbaum Boeckelt 865

5. Isabel Wolters Boeckelt 860

6. Christin Tegler Ver. Kapellen 727

7. Carina Clanzett Boeckelt 131

    Schüler LG aufgelegt  2013-14

Einzelwertung



Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1. Carina Clanzett Boeckelt 86 0 97 69 128 117 99 596

Isabell Kempkens Boeckelt 143 128 135 163 130 135 137 843

Sabrina Kempkens Boeckelt 128 143 139 158 138 131 157 866

Kathrin Kempkens Boeckelt 120 113 119 140 97 104 103 699

Ina Peerenbaum Boeckelt 126 132 133 0 126 517

Marina Seegers Boeckelt 156 151 159 159 161 169 168 972

Ergebnis 427 426 433 480 429 435 462 3092

Punkte 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 21

2. Niklas Tegler Ver. Kapellen 0 114 94 111 120 64 107 610

Christin Tegler Ver. Kapellen 117 114 97 93 65 0 486

Meike Wolters Ver. Kapellen 125 139 127 149 146 148 134 843

Leonie Bongers Ver. Kapellen 108 113 111 99 109 81 130 670

0

Ergebnis 350 367 335 359 375 293 371 2450

Punkte 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 14

3. Hippler Pont 127 131 144 140 144 128 132 819

Naß Pont 101 80 73 104 66 62 83 507

Schimke Pont 64 96 103 83 93 101 72 548

0

0

0

Ergebnis 292 307 320 327 303 291 287 2127

Punkte 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7

Name Bruderschaft Ringe

1. Marina Seegers Boeckelt 972

2. Sabrina Kempkens Boeckelt 866

3. Meike Wolters Ver. Kapellen 843 diff 22

4. Isabell Kempkens Boeckelt 843 diff 33

5. Hippler Pont 819

6. Kathrin Kempkens Boeckelt 699

7. Leonie Bongers Ver. Kapellen 670

8. Niklas Tegler Ver. Kapellen 610

9. Carina Clanzett Boeckelt 596

10. Schimke Pont 548

11. Ina Peerenbaum Boeckelt 517

12. Naß Pont 507

13. Christin Tegler Ver. Kapellen 486

    Schüler LG freistehend  2013-14

Einzelwertung



Wintervergleich 2013 - 2014

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V

St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 1 10 198 2255 2057 11 5 1 0

Poelyck 10 155 2221 2066 9 4 1 1

Hartefeld 10 -59 2092 2151 4 2 0 4

Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 10 -294 1905 2199 0 0 0 6

Frei 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Frei 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt

Pro 

Schuss

1 Sonja Clanzett St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 1 644 128,80 8,59

2 Ben Post St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 1 636 127,20 8,48

3 Jaqueline Hobucher Poelyck 633 126,60 8,44

4 Julia Heyer Poelyck 611 122,20 8,15

5 Daniel Voss Poelyck 605 121,00 8,07

5 Benni Ingenhaag Hartefeld 605 121,00 8,07

7 Frederike Leurs Poelyck 602 120,40 4,01

8 Lukas Kempkens St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 1 601 120,20 8,01

9 Maximilian Kempkens St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 1 590 118,00 7,87

10 Max Ingenhaag Hartefeld 577 115,40 7,69

11 Heiko Hoff Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 567 113,40 7,56

12 Simon Schmaelen Hartefeld 565 113,00 7,53

13 Andre Schmetter Hartefeld 529 105,80 7,05

14 Katrin Hövelmann Poelyck 475 118,75 7,92

15 Michael Molderings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 461 92,20 6,15

16 Simon Leurs Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 434 108,50 7,23

17 Lutz Molderings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 422 105,50 3,52

18 Sebastian Weiß Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 396 79,20 5,28

19 Luca Barian Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 388 77,60 5,17

20 Luca Pagel Hartefeld 320 80,00 5,33

21 Mike Leurs Poelyck 228 114,00 7,60

22 Marco Hagmanns St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 1 127 127,00 8,47

23 Lutz Kleinmanns Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 118 118,00 7,87

24 Simon Hückelhoven Poelyck 104 104,00 3,47

25 Martin Leurs Poelyck 91 91,00 6,07

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

Jugendklasse          Gruppe 1

E I N Z E L  -  E R G E B N I S S E



Wintervergleich 2013 - 2014

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V

Veert 10 608 3046 2438 16 8 0 0

Aengenesch 10 128 2756 2628 10 5 0 3

Boeckelt 2 10 107 2696 2589 8 4 0 4

Boeckelt 3 10 -382 2280 2662 4 2 0 6

Pont 10 -461 2148 2609 2 1 0 7

Frei 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt

Pro 

Schuss

1 Michael Hanzen Veert 926 132,29 8,82

2 Daniel Görtz Veert 905 129,29 8,62

3 Patrick Sladky Boeckelt 2 850 121,43 8,10

4 Daniel Peters Veert 845 120,71 8,05

5 Jan Kuttruff Veert 839 119,86 7,99

6 Kathrin Düllings Aengenesch 824 117,71 7,85

7 Patrick Seegers Boeckelt 2 792 113,14 7,54

8 Michael Düllings Aengenesch 786 112,29 7,49

9 Marvin Girke Veert 740 105,71 7,05

10 Benedikt Hacks Boeckelt 2 727 103,86 6,92

11 Carsten Cleve Boeckelt 2 723 103,29 6,89

12 Andre Holtermann Aengenesch 720 102,86 6,86

13 Daniel Hoogen Aengenesch 701 100,14 6,68

14 Marco Seegers Boeckelt 3 695 99,29 6,62

15 Corinna Köters Aengenesch 681 113,50 7,57

16 Simon Asmus Pont 672 96,00 6,40

17 Dirk Janssen Aengenesch 667 111,17 7,41

18 Hannah Rümmler Boeckelt 3 659 94,14 6,28

19 Cornelius Sleuwen Boeckelt 3 654 109,00 7,27

20 Martin Cleve Boeckelt 3 613 87,57 5,84

21 Martin Naß Pont 596 99,33 6,62

22 Julian Deckers Pont 452 75,33 5,02

23 Michael Linder Pont 319 79,75 5,32

24 Felicitas Deselaers Pont 223 74,33 4,96

25 Florian Elspaß Pont 89 89,00 5,93

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

Jugendklasse          Gruppe 2

E I N Z E L  -  E R G E B N I S S E



Wintervergleich 2013 - 14

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V

1 St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 10 403 8446 8043 20 10 0 0

2 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 10 -122 7968 8090 11 5 1 4

3 Veert 1 10 -367 7781 8148 10 5 0 5

4 St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 10 69 8255 8186 9 4 1 5

5 Issum 10 571 8102 7531 8 4 0 6

6 St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 3 10 -554 7401 7955 2 1 0 9

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt

Pro 

Schuss

1 Michael Laux Veert 1 2611 290,11 9,67

2 Achim Barten St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2583 287,00 9,57

3 Klaus Tenberken Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 2556 284,00 9,47

4 Heinz-Willi Derstappen St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2525 280,56 9,35

5 Sebastian Horn Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 2495 277,22 9,24

6 Norbert Kempkens St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2491 276,78 9,23

7 Veronika Clanzett-Kempkens St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2482 275,78 9,19

8 Peter Hanßen Veert 1 2471 274,56 9,15

9 Klaus Theuvsen Issum 2460 273,33 9,11

10 Jens Lambrecht St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2441 271,22 9,04

11 Jan Sprünken Veert 1 2410 267,78 8,93

12 Chistopher Köters St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2386 265,11 8,84

13 Lena Post St. Maria Magdalena Boeckelt 1 2331 291,38 9,71

14 Renate Schyrba St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 3 2325 258,33 8,61

15 Stefan v. d. Brand St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2317 257,44 8,58

16 Madeleine Schyrba St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 3 2218 246,44 8,21

17 Sebastian Kenter Issum 2181 272,63 9,09

18 Michael v. d. Brand St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 2165 270,63 9,02

19 Birgit Paesch St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 3 2132 236,89 7,90

20 Markus van Leuck Issum 2130 266,25 8,88

21 Anika Kisters St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 3 2124 236,00 7,87

22 Hildegard Hillejan St.Maria Mag. Boeckelt 3 2062 229,11 7,64

23 Christina Köters St. Seb. Ant. Aengenesch 1 1955 244,38 8,15

24 Thomas Voss Issum 1837 262,43 8,75

25 Jörg Dyx Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 1792 256,00 8,53

26 Alexander Beck Veert 1 1642 273,67 9,12

27 Claus Färbers Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 1338 267,60 8,92

28 Patrick Pasch Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 1 562 281,00 9,37

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00
0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

Schützenklasse    Gruppe 1

E I N Z E L  -  E R G E B N I S S E



Wintervergleich 2013 -2014

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V

1 Hartefeld 1 10 155 3178 3023 16 8 0 0

2 Sevelen 10 35 3046 3011 8 4 0 4

3 Boeckelt 2 10 -20 3035 3055 8 4 0 4

4 Oermten 1 10 -9 3030 3039 8 4 0 4

5 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 10 -161 2931 3092 0 0 0 8

Frei 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt

Pro 

Schuss

1 Björn Wegers Hartefeld 1 977 139,57 9,30

2 Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 1 932 133,14 8,88

3 Stefan Teuwsen Sevelen 924 132,00 8,80

4 Peter Bauer Hartefeld 1 916 130,86 8,72

5 Franz Schwevers Sevelen 899 128,43 8,56

6 Hans - Jakob Kempkens Boeckelt 2 897 128,14 8,54

7 Alfred Clanzett Boeckelt 2 886 126,57 8,44

8 Heinz Külkens Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 882 126,00 8,40

9 Manfred Nösler Oermten 1 876 125,14 8,34

10 Hans - Josef Kempkens Boeckelt 2 864 123,43 8,23

11 Ferdi Paesch Boeckelt 2 863 123,29 8,22

11 Gregor Schraven Oermten 1 863 123,29 8,22

13 Jörg Schleibner Sevelen 848 121,14 8,08

14 Georg Gaelings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 838 119,71 7,98

15 Rainer Koberwitz Sevelen 833 119,00 7,93

16 Stefan Loecker Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 829 118,43 7,90

17 H.-W.Suyttings Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 822 117,43 7,83

18 Thomas Becker Sevelen 805 115,00 7,67

19 Silke Otto Hartefeld 1 802 114,57 7,64

20 H.G.Bremenkamp Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 2 801 114,43 7,63

20 Franz Kilders Oermten 1 801 114,43 7,63

22 Guido Ruyters Hartefeld 1 776 110,86 7,39

23 Sven Wegers Hartefeld 1 769 128,17 8,54

24 Hans Jürgen Reich Sevelen 742 106,00 7,07

25 Sandra Vossen Hartefeld 1 680 113,33 7,56

26 Erwin Günther Hartefeld 1 133 133,00 4,43

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00
0 0,00 0,00
0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

Schützenklasse          Gruppe 2

E I N Z E L  -  E R G E B N I S S E



Wintervergleich 2013 - 2014

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V

1 Vereinigte Kapellen 10 67 2968 2901 12 6 0 2

2 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 10 93 3023 2930 10 5 0 3

3 Poelyck 10 -226 2758 2984 8 4 0 4

4 St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 10 -46 2889 2935 7 3 1 4

5 Oermten 2 10 112 2816 2704 3 1 1 6

Frei 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt

Pro 

Schuss

1 Jens Mewissen Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 910 130,00 8,67

2 Thorsten Tegler Vereinigte Kapellen 883 126,14 8,41

3 Phillip Florian Vereinigte Kapellen 876 125,14 8,34

3 Dirk Over Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 876 125,14 8,34

5 Thomas Hückelhofen Poelyck 874 124,86 8,32

6 Hans Kilders Poelyck 871 124,43 8,30

7 Andreas Fronhoffs Oermten 2 855 122,14 8,14

8 Georg Paesch St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 847 121,00 8,07

9 Mathias Quinders Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 843 120,43 8,03

10 Markus Quinders Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 841 120,14 8,01

11 Markus Hacks St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 839 119,86 7,99

12 Andre Seegers St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 835 119,29 7,95

13 Markus Hartjes-Leupers Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 3 831 118,71 7,91

14 Daniela Sanders Vereinigte Kapellen 813 116,14 7,74

15 Frank Otten Vereinigte Kapellen 810 115,71 7,71

16 Frank Böhm Oermten 2 800 114,29 7,62

17 Anne Baumanns Oermten 2 796 113,71 7,58

18 Rainer Helmes Oermten 2 794 113,43 7,56

19 Norbert Velling St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 780 111,43 7,43

20 Lena Hückelhofen Poelyck 755 125,83 8,39

21 Michael Wolters St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 4 716 119,33 7,96

22 Mirco Tegler Vereinigte Kapellen 707 117,83 7,86

23 Phillipp Bornemann Vereinigte Kapellen 577 115,40 7,69

24 Kai Hinzen Poelyck 474 118,50 7,90

25 Anke Hoferichter Poelyck 360 120,00 8,00

26 Karl Leurs Poelyck 117 117,00 3,90

27 Hans-Josef Hückelhofen Poelyck 115 115,00 7,67

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00
0 0,00 0,00
0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

Schützenklasse          Gruppe 3

E I N Z E L  -  E R G E B N I S S E



Wintervergleich 2013 - 2014

Platz Verein Kämpfe Diff. Gesch. Gegen Punkte S U V

1 St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 10 82 3071 2989 12 6 0 2

2 Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 4 10 79 3005 2926 12 6 0 2

3 Hartefeld 2 10 -30 2947 2977 8 4 0 4

4 Veert 2 10 -39 2969 3008 6 3 0 5

5 Stenden 10 -92 2874 2966 2 1 0 7

Frei 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rang Name Bruderschaft Ringe Schnitt

Pro 

Schuss

1 Jana Kempkens St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 943 134,71 8,98

2 Georg Görtz Veert 2 942 134,57 8,97

3 Raphael Kempkens St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 919 131,29 8,75

4 Mark Haffmanns Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 4 908 129,71 8,65

5 Carmen Bloemen Hartefeld 2 903 129,00 8,60

6 Bernd Engelen Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 4 873 124,71 8,31

7 Georg Burkard Stenden 855 122,14 8,14

8 Christoph Fröhlich Veert 2 849 121,29 8,09

9 Katrin Bloemen Hartefeld 2 843 120,43 8,03

10 Stefan Kleinmanns Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 4 836 119,43 7,96

11 Mario Jonkmanns Stenden 831 118,71 7,91

12 Simon Kempkens St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 830 118,57 7,90

13 Carsten Beyen Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 4 829 118,43 7,90

14 Max Klümpen Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 4 820 117,14 7,81

15 Georg Pieles Stenden 819 117,00 7,80

16 Norbert Hanzen Veert 2 814 116,29 7,75

16 Stefan Kempkens St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 814 116,29 7,75

18 Kevin van den Brand Hartefeld 2 793 113,29 7,55

19 Thomas Kruse Stenden 785 112,14 7,48

20 Christian Cleve St. Maria Mag. Boeckelt 5 778 111,14 7,41

21 Hubert Dohmen Veert 2 756 108,00 7,20

22 Werner Heine Veert 2 751 107,29 7,15

23 Marcel Leurs Aldekerk-Eyll-Rahm 4 741 105,86 7,06

24 Daniel Staschok Hartefeld 2 727 121,17 8,08

25 Norbert Basten Stenden 369 123,00 8,20

26 Laana Glock Hartefeld 2 362 120,67 8,04

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

0 0,00 0,00

Schützenklasse          Gruppe 4

E I N Z E L  -  E R G E B N I S S E



                   Altersklasse 2013-14

Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1. Heinz Leo Windbergs AER 1 146 146 145 148 148 146 146 147 1027

Robert Guntrum AER 1 133 142 139 137 135 0 140 0 826

Alfons Gr. Brockhoff AER 1 139 128 129 138 139 139 139 0 951

Heinz Kleinmanns AER 1 147 145 144 147 147 148 147 148 1029

Jörg Dyx AER 1 146 149 147 147 150 150 148 146 1037

AER 1

Ergebnis 439 440 436 442 445 444 441 441 3528

Punkte 8 10 9 10 10 9 10 10 76

2. H.-Jakob Kempkens Boeckelt 1 147 148 146 146 144 145 148 148 1028

Paul Kempkens Boeckelt 1 149 145 145 149 147 149 146 147 1032

Georg Paesch Boeckelt 1 147 143 149 145 144 149 147 145 1026

Emil Kempkens Boeckelt 1 146 143 146 147 150 149 145 146 1029

Ergebnis 443 436 441 442 441 447 441 441 3532

Punkte 9 8 10 9 9 10 10 10 75

3. Matthias Kempkens Boeckelt 2 149 145 143 144 145 146 140 146 1018

Heinz Willi Derstappen Boeckelt 2 149 146 149 147 148 148 147 147 1035

Ferdi Paesch Boeckelt 2 145 149 144 144 143 142 140 142 1009

Andre Seegers Boeckelt 2 146 144 140 141 142 141 143 143 1000

Ergebnis 444 440 436 435 436 436 430 436 3493

Punkte 10 10 8 6 8 8 7 8 65

4. Klaus Tenberken AER 2 144 143 144 147 138 147 145 147 1017

Johannes Kleinmanns AER 2 145 144 140 145 143 143 142 143 1005

Hermann- Josef Franken AER 2 136 146 143 148 146 143 147 145 1018

Andreas Baumanns AER 2 138 144 137 141 142 142 145 139 991

Hans-Josef Huppers AER 2 144 144 144 143 143 144 143 142 1005

Ergebnis 433 434 431 440 432 434 437 435 3476

Punkte 7 7 7 8 7 7 8 6 57

5. Karl Post Boeckelt 3 142 148 146 147 148 147 146 148 1030

Werner Schyrba Boeckelt 3 132 133 137 143 138 136 141 137 965

Paul Quinders Boeckelt 3 145 144 140 138 140 137 138 142 987

Manfred Kempkens Boeckelt 3 129 125 137 137 140 141 142 146 972

Ergebnis 419 425 423 428 428 425 429 436 3413

Punkte 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 7 44



                   Altersklasse 2013-14

Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6. Franz Schwevers Sevelen 147 145 146 146 148 146 148 143 1026

Rainer Koberwitz Sevelen 140 143 139 145 145 136 140 134 988

Ludger Schwevers Sevelen 140 146 143 147 135 142 135 137 990

Sevelen 0

Sevelen 0

Ergebnis 427 434 428 438 428 424 423 414 3416

Punkte 5 6 6 7 5 5 5 4 43

7. Johannes Reith Poelyck 139 136 137 141 142 136 134 135 966

Karl- Willi Buffen Poelyck 143 138 142 136 128 138 141 146 984

Hans-Josef Hückelhoven Poelyck 147 140 142 147 148 147 148 144 1023

Ergebnis 429 414 421 424 418 421 423 425 3375

Punkte 6 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 34

8. Kalli Elster Hartefeld 127 134 137 142 135 128 128 121 931

Alois Bloemen Hartefeld 143 146 143 143 149 146 147 145 1019

Bernd Hanke Hartefeld 139 136 132 121 125 133 123 130 918

Klaus Degenhardt Hartefeld 129 138 134 128 126 127 130 129 915

Heinz-Jakob Schmaelen Hartefeld 0

Ergebnis 411 420 414 413 410 407 405 404 3284

Punkte 3 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 26

9. Bernhard Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 131 137 132 137 140 137 134 142 959

Jürgen Laskawy Nicolay Issum 124 127 131 130 120 125 129 0 886

Hansi Holtermann Nicolay Issum 140 143 140 140 144 143 138 141 991

Nicolay Issum 0

Nicolay Issum 0

Ergebnis 395 407 403 407 404 405 401 283 3105

Punkte 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 14

10. Norbert Kröll Kapellen 143 134 140 135 137 140 140 139 974

Manfred Peters Kapellen 127 130 128 139 131 122 118 141 918

Hans Josef Lackmann Kapellen 134 134 130 130 130 126 125 133 917

Kapellen

Ergebnis 404 398 398 404 398 388 383 413 3186

Punkte 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 11

Franz Genender Oermten 140 143 147 147 142 143 142 147 1011

Reiner Helmes Oermten 141 140 145 146 145 142 142 141 1002



                   Altersklasse 2013-14

1 Jörg Dyx AER 1 1037

2 Heinz Willi Derstappen Boeckelt 2 1035

3 Paul Kempkens Boeckelt 1 1032

4 Karl Post Boeckelt 3 1030

5 Heinz Kleinmanns AER 1 1029

6 Emil Kempkens Boeckelt 1 1029

7 H.-Jakob Kempkens Boeckelt 1 1028

8 Heinz Leo Windbergs AER 1 1027

9 Franz Schwevers Sevelen 1026

10 Georg Paesch Boeckelt 1 1026

11 Hans-Josef Hückelhoven Poelyck 1023

12 Alois Bloemen Hartefeld 1019

13 Hermann- Josef Franken AER 2 1018

14 Matthias Kempkens Boeckelt 2 1018

15 Klaus Tenberken AER 2 1017

16 Franz Genender Oermten 1011

17 Ferdi Paesch Boeckelt 2 1009

18 Johannes Kleinmanns AER 2 1005

19 Hans-Josef Huppers AER 2 1005

20 Reiner Helmes Oermten 1002

21 Andre Seegers Boeckelt 2 1000

22 Andreas Baumanns AER 2 991

23 Hansi Holtermann Nicolay Issum 991

24 Ludger Schwevers Sevelen 990

25 Rainer Koberwitz Sevelen 988

26 Paul Quinders Boeckelt 3 987

27 Karl- Willi Buffen Poelyck 984

28 Norbert Kröll Kapellen 974

29 Manfred Kempkens Boeckelt 3 972

30 Johannes Reith Poelyck 966

31 Werner Schyrba Boeckelt 3 965

32 Bernhard Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 959

33 Alfons Gr. Brockhoff AER 1 951

34 Kalli Elster Hartefeld 931

35 Bernd Hanke Hartefeld 918

36 Manfred Peters Kapellen 918

37 Hans Josef Lackmann Kapellen 917

38 Klaus Degenhardt Hartefeld 915

39 Jürgen Laskawy Nicolay Issum 886

40 Robert Guntrum AER 1 826



Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1. Josef Swenne Veert 1 142 143 143 140 139 138 145 140 992

Karlheinz Quinders Veert 1 146 148 143 147 148 149 148 148 1034

Johannes Thiesen Veert 1 146 147 147 146 143 148 141 142 1019

Heinz Suhr Veert 1 124 129 123 122 132 131 131 132 902

434 438 433 433 430 435 434 430 3467

8 8 8 7 6 8 7 7 59

2. Franz- Josef  Kilders Oermten 140 145 138 143 144 138 144 143 997

Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 147 149 147 146 149 146 147 147 1032

Johannes Fronhoffs Oermten 145 141 136 134 133 138 142 137 973

Manfred Nösler Oermten 142 141 145 146 141 145 146 143 1008

434 435 430 435 434 429 437 433 3467

7 7 6 8 8 6 8 8 58

3. Heinz Rinass Hartefeld 1 141 141 139 145 142 138 137 137 983

Heini Heier Hartefeld 1 140 139 139 129 133 140 133 138 962

Bernhard Soppe Hartefeld 1 139 139 145 139 142 145 141 146 997

Johannes Soesters Hartefeld 1 147 148 146 142 145 144 147 145 1022

428 428 430 426 429 429 425 429 3424

4 6 7 6 5 7 6 6 47

4. Theo Alders Ver. Kapellen 148 137 144 138 140 143 138 144 995

Walter Merkel Ver. Kapellen 142 130 129 134 141 114 136 135 947

Karl- Heinz Goossens Ver. Kapellen 135 136 135 137 142 137 126 133 955

Joachim Dahms Ver. Kapellen 142 141 142 137 137 138 136 135 973

Günter Tegler Ver. Kapellen 141 144 143 147 142 138 145 140 1002

432 422 429 422 425 419 419 419 3387

6 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 37

5. Wilfried Schmitt Nicolai Issum 123 136 131 137 133 135 139 130 941

Heinz van den Brand Nicolai Issum 141 138 137 140 140 142 136 138 976

Klaus Galbiers Nicolai Issum 147 146 144 146 145 0 0 0 728

Robert Janhsen Nicolai Issum 134 141 139 126 133 135 133 134 949

Strzysch Peter Nicolai Issum 143 133 141 134 145 140 137 142 982

431 425 424 423 430 417 412 414 3376

5 5 3 5 7 4 3 3 35

                   Senioren 2013 -14



Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6. Leo Wollgarten Veert 2 128 132 131 131 125 123 132 137 916

Johannes de Ryck Veert 2 133 141 130 134 131 133 135 138 945

Hartmut Wienen Veert 2 142 139 136 138 148 134 144 137 984

Werner Heine Veert 2 140 137 140 139 144 144 145 143 995

415 417 407 411 423 411 424 418 3326

3 3 2 2 3 3 5 4 25

7. Gerd Olbrich Sevelen 139 138 146 139 139 140 136 133 977

Joh. Teuwsen Sevelen 132 133 136 136 134 127 138 126 936

H.-Jürgen Reich Sevelen 136 142 146 142 143 141 136 145 995

407 413 428 417 416 408 410 404 3303

2 2 4 3 2 2 2 1 18

8. Hans Glock Hartefeld 2 134 121 134 123 127 125 132 137 912

Klemens Ketteler Hartefeld 2 125 106 120 119 120 126 112 75 828

Helmut Otto Hartefeld 2 137 138 134 128 131 130 138 130 938

Friedhelm Kühle Hartefeld 2 133 134 128 124 133 140 135 145 948

404 393 396 375 391 396 405 412 3172

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 9

                   Senioren 2013 -14



1. Karlheinz Quinders Veert 1 1034

2. Gerd Kroschewski Oermten 1032

3. Johannes Soesters Hartefeld 1 1022

4. Johannes Thiesen Veert 1 1019

5. Manfred Nösler Oermten 1008

6. Günter Tegler Ver. Kapellen 1002

7. Franz- Josef  Kilders Oermten 997

8. Bernhard Soppe Hartefeld 1 997

9. Theo Alders Ver. Kapellen 995

10. Werner Heine Veert 2 995

11. H.-Jürgen Reich Sevelen 995

12. Josef Swenne Veert 1 992

13. Hartmut Wienen Veert 2 984

14. Heinz Rinass Hartefeld 1 983

15. Strzysch Peter Nicolai Issum 982

16. Gerd Olbrich Sevelen 977

17. Heinz van den Brand Nicolai Issum 976

18. Johannes Fronhoffs Oermten 973

19. Joachim Dahms Ver. Kapellen 973

20. Heini Heier Hartefeld 1 962

21. Karl- Heinz Goossens Ver. Kapellen 955

22. Robert Janhsen Nicolai Issum 949

23. Friedhelm Kühle Hartefeld 2 948

24. Walter Merkel Ver. Kapellen 947

25. Johannes de Ryck Veert 2 945

26. Wilfried Schmitt Nicolai Issum 941

27. Helmut Otto Hartefeld 2 938

28. Joh. Teuwsen Sevelen 936

29. Leo Wollgarten Veert 2 916

30. Hans Glock Hartefeld 2 912

31. Heinz Suhr Veert 1 902

32. Klemens Ketteler Hartefeld 2 828

33. Klaus Galbiers Nicolai Issum 728

Einzelwertung

                   Senioren 2013 -14



Name Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1. Renate Holtermann Nicolay Issum 145 146 143 143 141 140 138 143 1001

Barbara Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 147 140 149 145 145 145 140 138 1011

Christa Hermsen Nicolay Issum 142 144 142 147 149 143 141 145 1012

Doris Richter Nicolay Issum 137 135 138 140 143 138 127 141 972

Andrea van Leuck Nicolay Issum 146 142 143 141 141 141 137 141 995

Ergebnis 438 432 435 435 437 429 419 429 3454

Punkte 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 22

2. Claudia Degenhardt Hartefeld 143 132 130 129 130 133 134 131 933

Annnelie Soppe Hartefeld 138 136 139 131 142 143 146 138 982

Doris Otto Hartefeld 139 140 139 141 137 140 130 135 971

Mary Gruber Hartefeld 136 128 131 123 133 133 141 137 939

Jutta Nick Hartefeld 135 128 134 141 119 132 139 139 948

Walburga Soesters Hartefeld 136 138 140 140 138 141 136 142 975

Ergebnis 420 414 418 422 417 424 426 419 3360

Punkte 2 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 14

3. Adelheid Tegler Ver. Kapellen 139 134 146 141 143 141 145 145 1000

Maria Hoyer Ver. Kapellen 138 140 135 139 142 131 144 141 979

Ruth Merkel Ver. Kapellen 125 127 138 118 114 130 111 119 871

Annemie van Betteray Ver. Kapellen 139 133 134 136 130 128 135 122 935

Dagmar Hannig Ver. Kapellen 134 144 145 142 133 139 127 120 964

416 418 429 422 418 411 424 408 3346

1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 12

1. Christa Hermsen Nicolay Issum 1012

2. Barbara Greitemeier Nicolay Issum 1011

3. Renate Holtermann Nicolay Issum 1001

4. Adelheid Tegler Ver. Kapellen 1000

5. Andrea van Leuck Nicolay Issum 995

6. Annnelie Soppe Hartefeld 982

7. Maria Hoyer Ver. Kapellen 979

8. Walburga Soesters Hartefeld 975

9. Doris Richter Nicolay Issum 972

10. Doris Otto Hartefeld 971

11. Dagmar Hannig Ver. Kapellen 964

12. Jutta Nick Hartefeld 948

13. Mary Gruber Hartefeld 939

14. Annemie van Betteray Ver. Kapellen 935

15. Claudia Degenhardt Hartefeld 933

16. Ruth Merkel Ver. Kapellen 871

                       Damen 2013-14

Einzelwertung
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